

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

File #: BL2022-1272 Name:

Type: Bill (Ordinance) Status: Passed

File created: 5/20/2022 In control: Metropolitan Council

On agenda: 7/5/2022 Final action: 7/5/2022

Title: An ordinance approving a lease agreement between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and

Davidson County by and through the Mayor's Office of Emergency Management and the Department of General Services and the Community Resource Center for use of a warehouse at 801 Anderson

Lane, Madison, TN 37115 (Parcel No. 04300002600) (Proposal No. 2022M-022AG-001).

Sponsors: Tonya Hancock, Burkley Allen, Brett Withers, Erin Evans

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lease Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2022	1	Mayor	approved	
7/5/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on third reading	
6/21/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on second reading	
6/21/2022	1	Public Health and Safety Committee	approved	
6/21/2022	1	Planning and Zoning Committee	approved	
6/21/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	approved	
6/7/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	
5/31/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	
4/29/2022	1	Planning Commission	approved	